Exhibit A Recording Requested By: City of Morgan Hill When Recorded Mail To: City of Morgan Hill City Clerk's Office 17575 Peak Avenue Morgan Hill, CA 95037 Record at No Fee Pursuant to Government Code Section 27383 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE NOTICE OF COMPLETION Civil Code §§ 8182, 8184, 9204, and 9208 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT: 1. The undersigned is the Owner or agent of the Owner of the Project described below. 2. Owner's full name is City of Morgan Hill. 3. Owner's address is 17575 Peak Avenue, Morgan Hill, 95037. 4. The nature of Owner's interest in the Project is: Fee ownership 5. Construction work for the Dog Park Gate and Fence Project (the "Project") was performed on Owner's behalf and is generally described as follows: The installation of an additional 450 linear feet of chain link fence and three new gates to the existing Morgan Hill Dog Park. 6. The name of the original Contractor for the Project is: Diery Maldonado dba Cal West Fence located at 12505 Sycamore Avenue, San Martin, CA 95046. 7. The Project was completed on: August 7, 2015. The Project is located at: The Morgan Hill Dog Park, 171 W. Edmundson Avenue, 8. Morgan Hill, CA 95037.

Verification:

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California
that I have read this notice, and I know and understand the contents thereof, and that the fact
stated therein are true and correct.

Date and Place	Signature
	Karl Biarke, Public Works Director